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NAME 

 

TITLE COUNTIES PHONE E-MAIL 

Rene O’Connor Workforce Development 
Area Director Racine, Kenosha, Walworth (262) 697-4710 rene.oconnor@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

 

Carol Burgett Workforce Development 
Area Director Milwaukee (414) 389-6474 carol.burgett@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

 

Linda Kieffer Employment and Training 
Specialist Washington, Ozaukee, Waukesha (262) 695-7767 linda.kieffer@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

 

Mike Irwin Workforce Development 
Area Director 

Waupaca, Outagamie, Waushara, 
Winnebago, Calumet, Green Lake,  
Fond du Lac 

(920) 968-6308 mike.irwin@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 

Brian Pelon Workforce Development 
Area Director 

Florence, Marinette, Oconto, 
Menominee, Shawano, Brown, Door, 
Kewaunee, Manitowoc, Sheboygan  

(920) 448-6772 brian.pelon@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 

Thomas Younger Workforce Development 
Area Director 

Vilas, Oneida, Forest, Lincoln, 
Langlade, Marathon, Wood, Portage, 
Adams       

(715) 261-8742  thomas.younger@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 

Chuck Gottschall Workforce Development 
Area Director 

Douglas, Bayfield, Ashland, Iron, 
Burnett, Washburn, Sawyer, Price, 
Rusk, Taylor 

(715) 392-7812  chuck.gottschall@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 

Steven Blodgett Workforce Development 
Area Director 

Polk, Barron, St. Croix, Dunn, 
Pierce, Pepin, Chippewa, Eau Claire, 
Clark 

(715) 836-2656 steven.blodgett@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 

Ed Ryan Workforce Development 
Area Director 

Buffalo, Trempealeau, Jackson, La 
Crosse, Monroe, Juneau, Vernon, 
Crawford 

(608) 785-9331 edward.ryan@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 

Mary Pasholk Workforce Development 
Area Director 

Marquette, Sauk, Columbia, Dodge, 
Dane, Jefferson (608) 242-4916 mary.pasholk@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

 

Amy Charles Workforce Development 
Area Director 

Richland, Grant, Iowa, Lafayette, 
Green, Rock (608) 741-3645 amy.charles@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

 

Kristina Thole Employer Outreach 
Coordinator Statewide (608) 267-7214 kristina.thole@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

 
 
03/03/2011 


